
Government of Rajasthan
Medical & Health Department

Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation, Swasthaya Bhawan, C-Scheme, Jaipur
Phone No: 0141 -2228065, Fax No: 0141-2228065 ]-::l:+

Dated: f O. O bRef No. F.02(23yRMSC/Proc./Sanitary Napkins(Non Drug),4{lB-04 120 16 I

Tentative List of Bidders Declared Responsive/Non Responsive
(Tender No. F.02 (23)/RMSC/Proc./Sanitary Napkins (NonDrug)/Nl8-04/2016/58 Dated:25.02.2OL6

Technical bid Opened on 18.05.2016)

The Details of Bidders Declared ResponsiveAtron Responsive as decided in the Purchase

Committee meeting dated on 10.08.2016 headed by MD RMSCL.

.)_ *1:

S.
No

Name of Bidder Quoted Item
No.

Responsive
Items code no.

Non Responsive Items with
reasons

I M/s Gufic Biosciences
Limited

s-ee(P) s-ee(P)

2 M/s HLL Lifecare
Limited

s-ee(P) s-ee(P)
Required Overall length (mm) is 230

t 5 but in sample evaluation report it
is found 250 mm

3 M/s Royal Hygiene Care
Pv1. Ltd.

s-ee(P) s-ee(P)

4 M/s Sekhani Industries
P\,1. Ltd.

s-ee(P) s-ee(P)

5 M/s Shree Radhe Hydiene
Products Pvt. Ltd

s-ee(P) s-ee(P)
Required Overall width with wings

(mm) is 160 t 5 but in samPle

evaluation reoort it is found 150 mm

6 M/s Nandini Marketings
Pvt.Ltd.

s-ee(P) s-ee(P)
1. Required Overall width with

wings (mm) is 160 t 5 but in
sample evaluation rePort it is

found 145 mm
2. Summary statement quantities in

packets do not match with the
quantities eiven in bills of entrv.

7 M/s Susheel Yarns
Pvt.Ltd.

s-ee(P) s-ee(P)
1. Documents not submitted to

prove installed production
capacity and production in one

year.
2. Required Overall width with

wings (mm) is 160 t 5 but in
sample evaluation report it is

found 153 mm.

8 M/s Shreeji Hygiene s-ee(P) s-ee(P)
1. Firm Turnover is less than

required average turnover
2. Firm nhvsicallv submit DD for

Fr\scs 13-8-2015\New Volume\subhash 13-4-14\2016\Saintary Napkins NIB 04



S.

No
Name of Bidder Quoted Item

No.
Responsive

ltems code no.
Non Responsive Items with

reasons
Bid Security, Tender Fees

RISL Processing Fees

31.05.2016 which is after
date i.e. 18.05.2016
l:30PM.and bid opened

1 8.05.201 6

and

due
til I

9 M/s Tulip Surgicals s-ee(P) s-ee(P)
1. Annual tumover statement,

Balance sheet and P and L
Account not submitted.

2. Minimum monthly installed
capacity is not fulfilled by the
firm.

3. Firm has not submitted enough
documents to prove installed
production capacity and

production in one year.

4. Excise Registration certificate,
Power of Attorney/Resolution of
Board not submitted

10 M/s Jackson Care Product s-ee(P) s-ee(P)
Firm has not submitted Bid Security,
RISL Processing Fees, Tender Fees

and other reouired documents.

11 M/s Unicharm India Pvt.
Ltd.

s-ee(P) s-ee(P)
Firm has not submitted Bid Security,
RISL Processing Fees, Tender Fees

and other reouired documents.

Odi"e f,*ancial Bids of Responsive Bidders wiil be opened on 12.08.2016 at 2.00 P.M. The

above list will be treated as final if no objection is received tlll 12.08.2016 at 11:00 A.M. or no

f,flr.t{
q-

Executive Directbr (Proc.)
RMSC


